

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 91 of 2018

Arun Kumar Sahu **Versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh

01/03/2018	<p>Shri Kapil Maine counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Avinash K. Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2018, an application for condonation of delay in filing this appeal.</p> <p>On due consideration, the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in filing this appeal is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No. 02/2018, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant.</p> <p>Issue notice on this application to the State/respondent.</p> <p>Shri Mishra accepts notice and prays for four weeks' time to file objection.</p> <p>Time as prayed for is granted.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, Registry to prepare the paper book.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Pritinker Diwaker) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>