

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 91 of 2018**Arun Kumar Sahu **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

21.07.2025	<p>Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, learned counsel for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Afroz Khan, P.L, for the respondents/State.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the month of December, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>H.Ansari</p>
------------	--