

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 91 of 2018**Arun Kumar Sahu **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

12.12.2025	<p>None for the appellant/s despite of two calls.</p> <p>Dr. Surendra Kumar Dewangan, PL, for the respondent/State.</p> <p>List this case in the month of February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>H.Ansari</p>
------------	---