



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 91 of 2018

Arun Kumar Sahu **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh

10/02/2026	<p>None for the appellant in second round.</p> <p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, PL for the State-respondent.</p> <p>List this appeal after six weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p> <p>Vasant</p>